The CIPFA Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom requires that an
authority present a Balance Sheet at the beginning of the preceding period when an authority makes a
retrospective restatement. However, in this case the prior period errors did not impact on the opening
Balance Sheet for 2021/22. The error related to the impairment Assets Under construction took place
at year-end (2021/22) and therefore impacted on the reported Property, Plant & Equipment balance,
which has decreased by the £6.835m. The unusable reserves balance was also overstated by the same
amount. The error on revaluations of Land & Building only has between two unusable reserves and
therefore does not change the balance sheet. The following table demonstrates the effects on the
following line items in the Balance Sheet for the financial year 2021/22. The restated (for the relevant
line items) prior period Balance Sheet is provided with the current year information on page 43 of the
financial statements.

Effect on Comprehensive Income and

Expenditure Statement 2021/22

Originally

Stated

2021/22

Restated

2021/22

Amount of

Restatement

Net

Expenditure

Net

Expenditure

Net

Expenditure

£’000 £’000 £’000

Commercial and Property 8,867 2,629 6,238

Corporate 7,814 8,481 (667)

Cost of Services 23,816 18,245 5,571

(Surplus)/deficit on provision of services 2,035 (3,536) 5,571

(Surplus)/deficit on revaluation of Property, Plant and

Equipment assets
(2,779) (4,044) 1,265

Other Comprehensive (Income) and Expenditure (17,354) (18,619) 1,265

Total Comprehensive (Income) and Expenditure (15,319) (22,155) 6,836

46

A restatement was also required for the Movement in Reserves Statement for unusable reserves. The
restated (for the relevant line items) prior period Movement in Reserves Statement is provided with the
current year information on page 42 of the financial statements.

Effect on Balance Sheet at 31st March

2023

As previously

stated
As restated Restatement

Notes 31 March 2022 31 March 2022 31 March 2022

£’000 £’000 £’000

Property, Plant & Equipment 15 117,289 110,453 (6,836)

Long-Term Assets 159,071 152,235 (6,836)

Net Assets 36,752 29,916 (6,836)

Unusable Reserves 25 (9,720) (2,884) 6,836

Total Reserves (36,752) (29,916) 6,836

Effect on Movement in Reserves Statement

2021/22

As

previously

stated

2021/22

As

previously

stated

2021/22

As restated

2021/22

As restated

2021/22

Retstatement

2021/22

Retstatement

2021/22

U
n

u
s

a
b

le

R
e

s
e

rv
e

s

T
o

ta
l

R
e

s
e

rv
e

s

U
n

u
s

a
b

le

R
e

s
e

rv
e

s

T
o

ta
l

R
e

s
e

rv
e

s

U
n

u
s

a
b

le

R
e

s
e

rv
e

s

T
o

ta
l

R
e

s
e

rv
e

s

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Balance at 31 March 2021 17,232 (14,597) 17,232 (14,597) 0 0

Movements in 2021/22

Total Comprehensive Income & Expenditure (18,619) (22,155) (17,354) (15,319) 1,265 6,836